
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 524 by Senator Walsworth

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In House Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the House Committee on House and
3 Governmental Affairs to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 524 by Senator Walsworth on page
4 1, line 27, change "year end" to "year-end"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 3, line 2, following "Care" and before "Development" insert "and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 2, change "state plan" to "State Plan"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 12, change "insure" to "ensure"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 20, following "Care" and before "Development" insert "and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 10, line 27, change "Office of State Fire Marshal" to "office of state fire
15 marshal"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 15, line 25, change "good faith" to "good-faith"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 18, line 15, delete "and"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 18, line 16, following "information" and before "and" insert ":",

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 19, lines 18-19, following "operating" change "publicly funded" to "publicly-
24 funded"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 19, lines 24-25, following "with" change "publicly funded" to "publicly-funded"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 20, line 8, change "publicly funded" to "publicly-funded"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 20, line 18, change "Head Start Collaboration." to "Louisiana State Head Start
3 Collaboration Project."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 21, line 2, following "Identification" insert "and Information"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 21, line 19, change "publicly funded" to "publicly-funded"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 21, line 22, following "Early Head Start" insert " ;"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 17

11 On page 22, line 11, following "activities" and before "and" insert " ;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 18

13 On page 22, line 14, following "Care" and before "Development" insert "and"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 19

15 On page 22, line 20, change "publicly funded" to "publicly-funded"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 20

17 On page 22, line 25, change "publicly funded" to "publicly-funded"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 21

19 On page 24, line 27, following "niece" and before "or" insert " ;"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 22

21 On page 25, line 13, change "federal" to "United States"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 23

23 On page 25, line 18, change "federal" to "United States"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 24

25 On page 26, line 14, change "federal" to "United States"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 25

27 On page 29, line 17, following "Part" delete " ;"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 26

29 On page 29, line 21, following "Part" delete " ;"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 27

31 On page 31, line 22, change "in" to "by"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 42, line 17, change "~~special~~" to "specialized"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 43, line 29, change "(" to ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 6 On page 44, line 1, delete ")"